
Mercyhurst (7-13,7-2 NEC) -vs- New Haven (6-14,4-5 NEC)
01/29/26 at The Hazell Center, West Haven, CT

 
 

 
 
Mercyhurst 81

New Haven 75

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 311
Site: The Hazell Center, West Haven, CT
Referees: Carlos Alvarez, Elizabeth Kuzmeski, Kevin Farlow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Mercyhurst 9 17 27 16 12 81
New Haven 12 22 14 21 6 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hernandez,Cici * 38 8-15 5-10 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 1 21
02 Walz,Lena * 39 6-16 4-9 0-1 2-6 8 2 3 3 0 0 16
20 Wilson,Sofia * 32 6-15 2-5 0-1 2-3 5 2 7 1 0 4 14
05 Van Schaik,Jenna * 40 4-8 2-4 3-4 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 2 13
32 Hall,Erica * 23 1-8 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 2 0 2 3
06 Frazier,Imani 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
11 Fusetti,Alena 25 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 3
24 Borroni,Quinn 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
04 Heine,Shannon 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-73 16-37 3-6 17-21 38 15 20 11 0 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-8   12.50% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 3-9   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 6-11   54.55% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 4-6   66.67% 0-1   0.00%
OT 1 5-9   55.56% 2-3   66.67% 0-1   0.00%
Total 31-73   42.5% 16-37   43.2% 3-6   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McDonald-Perry,Aniya * 45 6-9 0-0 13-14 2-4 6 3 4 2 4 2 25
14 Hogan,Lindsay * 41 6-12 2-6 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 4 2 1 16
25 Sulikowski,Addisen * 42 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 1 14
11 Simpson,Katelyn * 24 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 2 0 1 8
03 Kelley,Teaira * 35 2-6 0-0 0-1 2-5 7 2 4 1 0 4 4
42 Coles,Schuyler 17 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5
01 Grannum,Renelle 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 3
05 Mckay,Jasmine 0+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-54 6-17 17-19 9-28 37 14 17 15 6 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 9-13   69.23% 2-2   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55% 1-3   33.33% 8-8   100.00%
OT 1 2-5   40.00% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 26-54   48.1% 6-17   35.3% 17-19   89.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
09:36 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 09:12

08:56 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SOFIA --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SOFIA 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TEAIRA
08:22 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 08:08
REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TEAIRA
07:31 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:20 2-2

07:20 FOUL  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
MISS FT by WILSON,SOFIA 07:20
REBOUND OFF by WALZ,LENA --
MISS LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 07:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:00
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ERICA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
06:38 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 06:05
REBOUND OFF by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

05:53 FOUL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 05:38 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

05:23 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,KATELYN
STEAL  by WILSON,SOFIA 05:23
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:18 7-4 V 3

05:07 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KATELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WALZ,LENA 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by WILSON,SOFIA 04:42
SUB IN by FUSETTI,ALENA 04:42

04:34 MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KATELYN

04:21 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,KATELYN

04:17 7-8 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by SIMPSON,KATELYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HALL,ERICA 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
03:47 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

-- REBOUND OFF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
FOUL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 03:45
FOUL  by WALZ,LENA 03:34

03:34 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
03:34 MISS FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by FUSETTI,ALENA --
MISS 3PTR by FUSETTI,ALENA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KATELYN



02:52 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FUSETTI,ALENA --
MISS 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
02:04 FOUL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
02:04 TURNOVER  by KELLEY,TEAIRA

SUB OUT by WALZ,LENA 02:04
SUB IN by HEINE,SHANNON 02:04

02:04 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TEAIRA
02:04 SUB IN by COLES,SCHUYLER

TURNOVER  by HALL,ERICA 01:50
01:50 STEAL  by SIMPSON,KATELYN
01:44 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,KATELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FUSETTI,ALENA --
01:44 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KATELYN
01:44 SUB IN by GRANNUM,RENELLE

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

01:12 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRANNUM,RENELLE
-- ASSIST  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

00:21 MISS JUMPER by GRANNUM,RENELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HALL,ERICA 00:20
SUB IN by FRAZIER,IMANI 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by HEINE,SHANNON(in the paint) 00:02 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,IMANI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
09:42 MISS JUMPER by COLES,SCHUYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:37 FOUL  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
09:37 TURNOVER  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,IMANI(in the paint) 09:22 11-12 H 1
08:57 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

-- ASSIST  by COLES,SCHUYLER
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
08:18 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEINE,SHANNON 08:00
SUB OUT by FUSETTI,ALENA 08:00
SUB IN by WALZ,LENA 08:00
SUB IN by WILSON,SOFIA 08:00

07:49 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANNUM,RENELLE

MISS 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 07:18
07:15 SUB OUT by GRANNUM,RENELLE
07:15 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KATELYN

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,IMANI 07:15
SUB IN by HALL,ERICA 07:15
REBOUND OFF by WALZ,LENA --
MISS LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 07:05

07:05 BLOCK  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



06:56 BLOCK  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,CICI(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
06:32 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 06:04
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SOFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 05:57 14-21 H 7
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 05:31
SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,CICI 05:31
SUB IN by FUSETTI,ALENA 05:31

05:31 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
05:31 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 05:17 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

04:46 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,KATELYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KATELYN
04:19 MISS LAYUP by COLES,SCHUYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --
TURNOVER  by WALZ,LENA 04:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

04:17 SUB OUT by HOGAN,LINDSAY
04:17 SUB IN by KELLEY,TEAIRA

SUB OUT by HALL,ERICA 04:17
SUB IN by FRAZIER,IMANI 04:17

04:13 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,KATELYN
-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,TEAIRA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SOFIA 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:50 TURNOVER  by COLES,SCHUYLER
STEAL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 03:50
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,IMANI(in the paint) 03:38 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by FUSETTI,ALENA --

03:01 19-29 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COLES,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
02:44 FOUL  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by FUSETTI,ALENA 02:42 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by WALZ,LENA --

02:27 MISS LAYUP by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 02:05 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by FUSETTI,ALENA --

01:51 MISS LAYUP by COLES,SCHUYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KATELYN
01:09 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,IMANI 00:44
00:44 STEAL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA

00:38 24-34 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,SOFIA 00:06
REBOUND OFF by FUSETTI,ALENA --

00:01 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TEAIRA
00:01 SUB OUT by COLES,SCHUYLER
00:01 SUB IN by GRANNUM,RENELLE
00:01 SUB IN by HOGAN,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 00:01
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,CICI 00:01
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,IMANI(in the paint) 00:00 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANNUM,RENELLE
10:00 SUB IN by KELLEY,TEAIRA

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by FUSETTI,ALENA 10:00
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by HALL,ERICA 10:00

09:50 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 09:31 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

09:02 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,KATELYN
STEAL  by HALL,ERICA 09:02
MISS 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 08:33
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ERICA --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALZ,LENA 08:24
SUB IN by HEINE,SHANNON 08:24
MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
FOUL  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 07:51
SUB OUT by WILSON,SOFIA 07:51
SUB IN by FUSETTI,ALENA 07:51

07:51 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
07:51 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by FUSETTI,ALENA 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TEAIRA

07:19 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TEAIRA

06:51 MISS 3PTR by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HALL,ERICA 06:48
SUB IN by FRAZIER,IMANI 06:48
TURNOVER  by HEINE,SHANNON 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
06:23 MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,TEAIRA
06:22 29-43 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)

FOUL  by FUSETTI,ALENA 06:22
SUB OUT by HEINE,SHANNON 06:22
SUB OUT by FUSETTI,ALENA 06:22
SUB IN by WALZ,LENA 06:22
SUB IN by WILSON,SOFIA 06:22

06:22 MISS FT by KELLEY,TEAIRA
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 06:02
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,IMANI --

05:59 FOUL  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
05:59 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TEAIRA
05:59 SUB IN by COLES,SCHUYLER

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,CICI 05:48 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

05:42 TURNOVER  by COLES,SCHUYLER
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SOFIA 05:26 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,CICI --



05:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:19

04:58 MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,IMANI 04:57
SUB IN by BORRONI,QUINN 04:57

04:55 MISS 3PTR by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SOFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 04:45 36-43 H 7

04:45 FOUL  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
04:45 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KATELYN
04:45 SUB OUT by COLES,SCHUYLER
04:45 SUB IN by GRANNUM,RENELLE
04:45 SUB IN by KELLEY,TEAIRA

GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 04:45 37-43 H 6
04:37 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --
04:29 FOUL  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by BORRONI,QUINN --
MISS LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 04:04

04:04 BLOCK  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
REBOUND OFF by BORRONI,QUINN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 03:56 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,CICI --
FOUL  by WILSON,SOFIA 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
03:43 SUB IN by COLES,SCHUYLER
03:33 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 03:23 43-43
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

03:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WALZ,LENA 03:12

02:51 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLES,SCHUYLER
-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,TEAIRA

TURNOVER  by WALZ,LENA 02:21
02:14 TURNOVER  by COLES,SCHUYLER

STEAL  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,CICI(in the paint) 02:03 45-46 H 1

01:49 MISS 3PTR by GRANNUM,RENELLE
REBOUND DEF by BORRONI,QUINN --
GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 01:30 48-46 V 2
ASSIST  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA --

01:15 TURNOVER  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
STEAL  by WILSON,SOFIA 01:15

01:13 FOUL  by GRANNUM,RENELLE
01:13 SUB OUT by GRANNUM,RENELLE
01:13 SUB OUT by KELLEY,TEAIRA
01:13 SUB IN by SIMPSON,KATELYN
01:13 SUB IN by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,CICI 01:13
SUB IN by FUSETTI,ALENA 01:13
GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:13 49-46 V 3
GOOD FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(fastbreak) 01:13 50-46 V 4

01:11 TURNOVER  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
STEAL  by WILSON,SOFIA 01:11
MISS 3PTR by FUSETTI,ALENA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
FOUL  by WILSON,SOFIA 00:46

00:46 50-47 V 3 GOOD FT by HOGAN,LINDSAY



00:46 50-48 V 2 GOOD FT by HOGAN,LINDSAY
TURNOVER  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
00:12 FOUL  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
00:12 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by WALZ,LENA 00:03 53-48 V 5
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by COLES,SCHUYLER
10:00 SUB IN by KELLEY,TEAIRA

SUB OUT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,CICI 10:00
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,KATELYN
09:19 53-50 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY

GOOD 3PTR by BORRONI,QUINN 08:55 56-50 V 6
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

08:42 MISS 3PTR by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,TEAIRA

08:28 56-52 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIMPSON,KATELYN

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 08:09 59-52 V 7
ASSIST  by WILSON,SOFIA --

08:01 TURNOVER  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
STEAL  by FUSETTI,ALENA 08:01
MISS LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY

07:44 MISS LAYUP by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,CICI --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,SOFIA 07:29

07:29 STEAL  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
07:19 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by BORRONI,QUINN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,KATELYN
07:08 SUB IN by GRANNUM,RENELLE

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:51 61-52 V 9
FOUL  by FUSETTI,ALENA 06:39
FOUL  by BORRONI,QUINN 06:22

06:22 61-53 V 8 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
06:22 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by BORRONI,QUINN 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

05:49 61-56 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANNUM,RENELLE

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,CICI(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

05:02 MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:36

04:36 BLOCK  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY

FOUL  by BORRONI,QUINN 04:16
SUB OUT by WILSON,SOFIA 04:16
SUB OUT by BORRONI,QUINN 04:16
SUB IN by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 04:16



SUB IN by HALL,ERICA 04:16
04:16 61-57 V 4 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
04:16 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,ERICA 03:58 64-58 V 6
ASSIST  by WALZ,LENA --

03:34 64-61 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

03:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WALZ,LENA(in the paint) 03:17 66-61 V 5

03:17 FOUL  by GRANNUM,RENELLE
MISS FT by WALZ,LENA 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TEAIRA
FOUL  by HALL,ERICA 02:59

02:59 66-62 V 4 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
02:59 66-63 V 3 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by HALL,ERICA 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GRANNUM,RENELLE

02:19 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOGAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRANNUM,RENELLE

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,CICI 02:03 69-65 V 4
ASSIST  by WALZ,LENA --

01:38 69-67 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:18
TURNOVER  by HERNANDEZ,CICI 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by KELLEY,TEAIRA
FOUL  by HALL,ERICA 01:00

01:00 69-68 V 1 GOOD FT by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
01:00 69-69 GOOD FT by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
00:44 FOUL  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

SUB OUT by FUSETTI,ALENA 00:44
SUB IN by WILSON,SOFIA 00:44
MISS JUMPER by WALZ,LENA 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILSON,SOFIA 00:17
SUB IN by HEINE,SHANNON 00:17

00:00 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,TEAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALZ,LENA --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
SUB OUT by HEINE,SHANNON 05:00
SUB OUT by HALL,ERICA 05:00
SUB IN by WILSON,SOFIA 05:00
SUB IN by BORRONI,QUINN 05:00

04:46 69-71 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
-- ASSIST  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS JUMPER by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:21 TURNOVER  by GRANNUM,RENELLE
STEAL  by WILSON,SOFIA 04:21
MISS 3PTR by BORRONI,QUINN 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
03:38 69-73 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN
GOOD LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 03:26 71-73 H 2

03:26 FOUL  by GRANNUM,RENELLE
SUB OUT by BORRONI,QUINN 03:26
SUB IN by HALL,ERICA 03:26



MISS FT by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SOFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 03:16 74-73 V 1
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,CICI --

02:52 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

FOUL  by HALL,ERICA 02:49
02:49 74-74 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
02:49 74-75 H 1 GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by HERNANDEZ,CICI(in the paint) 02:18 76-75 V 1
02:00 TURNOVER  by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

STEAL  by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA 02:00
02:00 FOUL  by SULIKOWSKI,ADDISEN

MISS LAYUP by VAN SCHAIK,JENNA(in the paint) 01:47
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ERICA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,ERICA(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
01:14 MISS 3PTR by GRANNUM,RENELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
01:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SOFIA 00:51 79-75 V 4
ASSIST  by HERNANDEZ,CICI --

00:40 TURNOVER  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
STEAL  by HALL,ERICA 00:40
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SOFIA(in the paint) 00:24 81-75 V 6

00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by GRANNUM,RENELLE
00:24 SUB IN by MCKAY,JASMINE
00:18 MISS 3PTR by MCKAY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SOFIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by WALZ,LENA 00:11
SUB IN by FUSETTI,ALENA 00:11


